



**CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME  
FOR THE QUARTER AND PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2018 (UNAUDITED)**

<i>In thousands of RM</i>	<b>Current Quarter</b>		<b>Current Period</b>	
	<b>30 June</b>		<b>30 June</b>	
	<b>2018</b>	<b>2017</b>	<b>2018</b>	<b>2017</b>
<i><u>Continuing operations</u></i>				
Revenue	99,013	84,421	200,412	173,359
Cost of goods sold	(72,313)	(61,428)	(145,282)	(129,673)
<b>Gross profit</b>	<b>26,700</b>	<b>22,993</b>	<b>55,130</b>	<b>43,686</b>
Other income	10,801	1,790	12,663	2,739
Distribution expenses	(653)	(813)	(1,389)	(2,131)
Administrative expenses	(13,168)	(12,933)	(19,337)	(20,895)
Other expenses	(2,714)	(3,442)	(7,640)	(6,846)
<b>Results from operating activities</b>	<b>20,966</b>	<b>7,595</b>	<b>39,427</b>	<b>16,553</b>
Share of profit of equity accounted investee, net of tax	485	28	1,044	38
Finance income	969	1,057	2,045	2,199
Finance costs	(6,053)	(5,637)	(11,623)	(11,725)
<b>Profit before tax</b>	<b>16,367</b>	<b>3,043</b>	<b>30,893</b>	<b>7,065</b>
Income tax expense	(11,069)	(2,755)	(15,239)	(4,599)
<b>Profit from continuing operations</b>	<b>5,298</b>	<b>288</b>	<b>15,654</b>	<b>2,466</b>
<i><u>Discontinued operations</u></i>				
Profit from discontinued operations, net of tax	-	9,632	-	19,205
<b>Profit for the period</b>	<b>5,298</b>	<b>9,920</b>	<b>15,654</b>	<b>21,671</b>
<b>Other comprehensive income</b>				
Changes in fair value of equity investment	2,538	2,451	13,818	(4,781)
Foreign currency translation differences for foreign operations	(1,507)	1,860	2,921	1,268
<b>Total comprehensive income for the period</b>	<b>6,329</b>	<b>14,231</b>	<b>32,393</b>	<b>18,158</b>
<b>Profit attributable to :</b>				
Owners of the Company				
- from continuing operations	2,518	(653)	12,499	550
- from discontinued operations	-	7,066	-	14,090
	<b>2,518</b>	<b>6,413</b>	<b>12,499</b>	<b>14,640</b>
Non-controlling interests	2,780	3,507	3,155	7,031
	<b>5,298</b>	<b>9,920</b>	<b>15,654</b>	<b>21,671</b>
<b>Total comprehensive income attributable to :</b>				
Owners of the Company				
- from continuing operations	3,549	3,051	29,238	(3,570)
- from discontinued operations	-	7,673	-	14,697
	<b>3,549</b>	<b>10,724</b>	<b>29,238</b>	<b>11,127</b>
Non-controlling interests	2,780	3,507	3,155	7,031
	<b>6,329</b>	<b>14,231</b>	<b>32,393</b>	<b>18,158</b>
<b>Basic earnings per share (Sen)</b>				
- from continuing operations	1.50	(0.14)	7.45	0.12
- from discontinued operations	-	1.55	-	3.10
	<b>1.50</b>	<b>1.41</b>	<b>7.45</b>	<b>3.22</b>
<b>Diluted earnings per share (Sen)</b>				
- from continuing operations	1.50	(0.14)	7.45	0.12
- from discontinued operations	-	1.55	-	3.10
	<b>1.50</b>	<b>1.41</b>	<b>7.45</b>	<b>3.22</b>

The Condensed Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income should be read in conjunction with the Notes to the Interim Financial Report.

**CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION**  
**AS AT 30 JUNE 2018 (UNAUDITED)**

<i>In thousands of RM</i>	As at 30 June 2018	As at 31 December 2017
<b>ASSETS</b>		
Property, plant and equipment	155,536	143,816
Investment properties	20,020	20,020
Intangible assets	94,170	94,170
Investment in associates	13,187	15,608
Other investments	154	45,568
Deferred tax assets	2,322	2,321
<b>Total non-current assets</b>	<b>285,389</b>	<b>321,503</b>
Inventories	37,709	39,277
Current tax assets	18,501	18,330
Trade and other receivables	293,769	136,005
Cash and cash equivalents	173,686	160,345
	<b>523,665</b>	<b>353,957</b>
Assets classified as held for sale	-	185,900
<b>Total current assets</b>	<b>523,665</b>	<b>539,857</b>
<b>TOTAL ASSETS</b>	<b>809,054</b>	<b>861,360</b>
<b>EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>		
Share capital	81,920	81,920
Reserves	26,386	163,421
Retained earnings	198,165	36,923
<b>Total equity attributable to equity holders of the Company</b>	<b>306,471</b>	<b>282,264</b>
<b>Non-controlling interests</b>	<b>1,795</b>	<b>(1,360)</b>
<b>Total equity</b>	<b>308,266</b>	<b>280,904</b>
Loans and borrowings	189,250	108,750
Deferred tax liabilities	19,827	24,044
<b>Total non-current liabilities</b>	<b>209,077</b>	<b>132,794</b>
Loans and borrowings	235,300	359,388
Trade and other payables	55,590	87,980
Current tax liabilities	821	294
<b>Total current liabilities</b>	<b>291,711</b>	<b>447,662</b>
<b>Total liabilities</b>	<b>500,788</b>	<b>580,456</b>
<b>TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>	<b>809,054</b>	<b>861,360</b>
<b>Net assets per share attributable to ordinary equity holders of the parent (sen)</b>	<b>183</b>	<b>168</b>

The Condensed Consolidated Statement of Financial Position should be read in conjunction with the Notes to the Interim Financial Report.